

n

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4103/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in LPA No. 54/2006 &
WP No. 6684/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJASHREE SARJERAO LOKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARESHWAR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Dhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued in March 2007. No affidavit in reply is
filed so far though more than eighteen months have passed. As a
last chance, list after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master