

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4103/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in LPA No. 54/2006 in
WP No. 6684/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJASHREE SARJERAO LOKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARESHWAR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati S. Sukhtankar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by three
weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master