

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4103/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in WP No.6684/2005,LPA No.54/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJASHREE SARJERAO LOKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARESHWAR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is immaterial in view of the provisions of Article 142 whether the LPA was maintainable in view of the fact that the Court should not set aside the judgment or order of the Authority which revives a wrong order.

In view of the fact that the petitioner could not file the caste certificate along with the application originally filed in

pursuance of which he had been selected, there was no occasion for the Selection Committee to consider his candidature. We do not find any fault with the impugned judgment.

-2-

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|